



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 371/2024**
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Pavan Kumar Vashishth, Adv.

versus

SUDESH @ SWADESH & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Hemraj Tewatia for only R – 3
Mamchand.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
10.09.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.07.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for service of respondents.

As per office note, notice issued to R1 to R3 through ordinary process have not been received back as report is awaited. Speed Post and courier has not been collected. Notice issued to R1 received back unserved at Delhi address by ordinary mode.

However, learned counsel for R-2 enters appearance and submits that vakalatnama by R-2 has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the R-2 is directed to cross check with the registry and to ensure placing the same on record by the next date of hearing.



Let rest of the unserved respondents be served again through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable on 13.12.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/Ni