



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 371/2024, CM APPL. 41341/2024**
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

versus

SUDESH @ SWADESH & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Abhishek Sisodia, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Hemraj Tewatia, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **08.04.2025**

CM APPL. 20696/2025/[Release of amount]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of Respondent No.1 seeking release of amount.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Learned Counsel for the Appellant and Respondent Nos.2 and 3 accept Notice and seek and are granted time to file Reply(ies) to the present Application.
4. Let Reply(ies), if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 4.1 Rejoinder(s), if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

MAC.APP. 371/2024, CM APPL. 41341/2024/[Stay]

5. List on 17.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 8, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)