



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 371/2024 CM APPL. 41341/2024 CM APPL.  
21516/2025.

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD .....Appellant

Through: Mr. A K Soni & Mr. Pavan Kumar,  
Advs.

versus

SUDESH @ SWADESH & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. R Singh Sidodia & Mr. Aman  
Sisodia, Adv. for R-1.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Advocate  
appearing for R-2  
Mr. Hemraj Tewatia, Adv. for R3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**30.04.2026**

%

1. At joint request, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**APRIL 30, 2026/sm**